Press Release

Rabat, November, 5th 2013



Sale of Vivendi's 53% shareholding in Maroc Telecom: signature of the final agreement between Vivendi and Etisalat

Maroc Telecom takes note that Vivendi and Etisalat have signed the final agreement for the sale of Vivendi's shareholding in Maroc Telecom.

Maroc Telecom and its subsidiaries will take all the actions for which they are responsible for.

Contacts

Investor relations +212 (0)537 71 90 39 relations.investisseurs@iam.ma Press relations +212 (0)537 28 50 65 relations.presse@iam.ma



A full-service telecommunications operator, Maroc Telecom is the domestic market leader in all its business activities. Maroc Telecom was listed on the Casablanca and Paris stock exchanges in December 2004 and its main shareholders are Vivendi (53%) and the Kingdom of Morocco (30%).